DOCKETED	
Docket Number:	16-BSTD-07
Project Title:	Local Ordinance Applications - 2016 Standards
TN #:	224953
Document Title:	Ceqa_NOE_Ord. 1507 Reach Code
Description:	N/A
Filer:	Ingrid Neumann
Organization:	California Energy Commission
Submitter Role:	Commission Staff
Submission Date:	10/10/2018 4:57:34 PM
Docketed Date:	10/10/2018

NOTICE OF EXEMPTION

To: Office of Planning and Research 1400 Tenth Street, Room 121 Sacramento, CA 95814 From:

Project File

County Clerk County of Humboldt 825 5th Street Eureka, CA 95501 m: City of Arcata 736 "F" Street Arcata, CA 95521

jneander e cityofarcata.org

Project Title: City of Arcata Building Reach Codes

Project Location : New buildings located within Arcata City limits 736 F St. AI Cata, CA

Project Location - City: Arcata

Project Location - County: Humboldt

Description of Nature, Purpose, and Beneficiaries of Project: The project is to approve a local energy efficiency building standards ordinance

Name of Public Agency Approving Project: City of Arcata

Name of Person or Agency Carrying Out Project: City of Arcata, Department of Environmental Services

Exempt Status:

Ministerial (Sec. 21080(b)(1); 15268); Declared Emergency (Sec. 21080(b)(3); 15269(a)); Emergency Project (Sec. 21080(b)(4); 15269(b)(c));

X Categorical Exemption: (15061(b)(3), 15308) Statutory Exemptions. State code number:

Reasons why project is exempt: The project is to approve a local energy efficiency standards ordinance. This purpose of this ordinance is to reduce greenhouse gas emissions by improving energy efficiency of new construction. It is categorically exempt from the requirements of CEQA because there is no possibility that the ordinance may have a significant negative impact on the environment. In addition, it was determined that the ordinance is exempt pursuant to Section 15308 of the CEQA guidelines, which exempts actions taken by regulatory agencies for the enhancement and protection of the environment.

Contact Person:

Area Code/Telephone/Extension:

Julie Neander, Acting Environmental Services Director (707) 822-8184

Date: September 24, 2018

Signature:

Title: Acting Environmental Services Director

F I L E D County of Humboldt Kelly E. Sanders County Clerk 12-2018-239 09/24/2018 sc